Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
GYONGYOSSY-ISSA, Maria I.C.; DEVINE, Dana V.; CONSTANTINESCU, Iren;	Name: CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES			
CAMPBELL, William; DEL CARPIO MUNOZ, Carlos A.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1800 ALTA VISTA DRIVE			
Execution Date(s) 09-21-09; 10-02-09; 10-06-09; 10-13-09				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OTTAWA			
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO			
Government Interest Assignment	Country			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: K1G 4J5			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: ogilvy renault	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: SUITE 2500, 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: MONTRÉAL	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>QUÉBEC</u> Zip: <u>H3B 1R1</u>				
Phone Number: 514.847.6095	Barrati Assault North			
Fax Number: 514.286.5474	Deposit Account Number 19-5113			
Email Address: mrochon@ogilvyrenault.com	Authorized User Name MARIE-HÉLÈNE ROCHON			
9. Signature: Main Lelone Para	November 20, 2009			
Signature	Date			
MARIE-HÉLÈNE ROCHON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023554 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I/We, 1) Maria I.C. GYONGYOSSY-ISSA, 2) Dana V. DEVINE, 3) Iren CONSTANTINESCU, 4) William CAMPBELL, and 5) Carlos A. DEL CARPIO MUNOZ, whose full post office address(es) is(are) 1) 1632 Stephens Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6K 3V3, Canada, 2) 3989 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1C9, Canada, 3) 8989 Hudson Street, Apt. 301, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6P 6Y1, 4) 4600 Westwater Drive, Unit 421, Richmond, British Columbia, V7E 6S2, Canada, 5) Highness Katahira 305, Katahira 3-36.Aoba.Sendai, Japan 980-0812, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES INC., whose full post office address(es) is(are) 1800 Alta Vista Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4J5, Canada, all my/our worldwide right, title and interest, in and to my/our invention relating to MIMOTOPE PLATELET-PLATELET AND FOR RECEPTORS INHIBITORS PLATELET-ENDOTHELIUM INTERACTIONS as fully described and claimed in the Continuation application for a patent US 12/546,811 filed on August 25, 2009 and applications stemming thereof for such invention and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of OGILVY RENAULT LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l., of, Suite 2500, 1 Place Ville Marie, Montréal, Québec, H3B 1R1, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at Vancouver, this 2 day of Other, 2009 gear

Name of inventor

GYONGYOSSY-ISSA, Maria I.C.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023554 FRAME: 0002

		05013453-116US-1
SIGNED at O Hava Canda City, Country	this $2/n$ day of	September 2009.
City, Country	day	month year
10		11/1 /2 m
Name of inventor		was terry
		Signature of Witness
DEVINE, Dana V.		
Comments of Comments	عمديد (1) عديد	Datales 2009
SIGNED at Van Louyer, Ca Made	_, thisday of_	month year
City, Country	uny	monta y
A .		
$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{D}}$	11	1 /
d -		e FRIF
Name of inventor		Signature of Witness
CONSTANTINESCU, Iren		S
SIGNED at	, this day of	, 20
City, Country	day	month year
		,
-		Signature of Witness
Name of inventor		Signature of witness
CAMPBELL, William		
grando - Kurlo - Janan	this (day of	Databer 2009
SIGNED at Kyolo - Japan City, Country	, uns <u>v</u> ay or	month year
City, Country	uav	
.1 _	day	,
10001		\ .
A Mark.	· ·	$\sim 10^{-1}$
tu DO/KA.	(Masky
Name of inventor		Signature of Witness

SIGNED of Alle		05013	453-116US-1
SIGNED at OHAVA Carola City, Country	, this <u>2/</u> day of _	Stoffender	,2009.
City, Country	day	// month	ycar
하는 나는 나는 말이 살아 보는 것이 없다.		1	
20 - 20		1111	
Name of inventor		alla Pen	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathbf{q}}$
Name of inventor		Signature of W	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DEVINE, Dana V.		1. 12(14) 전투 17 1점 7 7 13(1) [1] 12(1)	$\mathcal{C}\mathcal{F}$
oren me			
SIGNED at Vancoury Camado	this Olday of	Uctober	2009.
City, Country	day	inonth	year
\mathcal{J}_{M}			
			a
	1/1/20		
Name of inventor		Signature of Wi	iness
CONSTANTINESCU, Iren			
			- A
SIGNED at Vancouver, Grada	this 13 day of c	3 Claher	20.00
SIGNED at Vancouver, Grada	day	month,	20 <u>09</u>
			Jett
			.
William Campbell		W DODS	
Name of inventor	 	Signature of Wit	WT
CAMPBELL, William		Signature of Wit	HC35
SIGNED at .	24.1. The second	ار این پر این	기 기계
City, Country	this day of day		20 <u> </u>
in the second of	uay	monuh	year
· 사용하고 말았다. 그는 물 그리고 된다.			Service Servic
Name of the			Fig.
Name of inventor DEL CARPIO MINOZ Carlos A		Signature of Witt	iess
・エスエンセンス・スペース・インド・トリース・インドル・リング・スペース・ロップ・スペース・スペース・スペース・スペース・スペース・スペース・スペース・スペー	the second of th	2 P 116 1	and the first firs

PATENT REEL: 023554 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 11/20/2009